GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS & JUSTICE (HOME-I BRANCH)

ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF PUNJAB

As per recommendations of the Committee constituted under Section 24 of the 'Punjab State Vigilance Commission Act, 2020', services of following officers are hereby placed at the disposal of the Department of Vigilance, Punjab for postings as given below on administrative grounds:-

Sr. No.	Name of the officer	Present Place of Posting	Transferred/ Posted as
1.	Rahul. S. IPS (2008)	DIG Administration, Punjab	Director Vigilance Bureau, Punjab (in the rank of DIG)
2.	Dayama Harish Kumar Omprakash IPS (2010)	Available for posting	SSP Vigilance Bureau, Bathinda relieving Shri Lakhbir Singh PPS of the additional charge
3.	Surendra Lamba IPS	Available for posting	
4.	Gurjot Singh Kaler PPS (DR)	AIG NRI, SAS Nagar	Joint Director IVC & SU, Vigilance Bureau, in place of Sh. Kanwaldeep Singh PPS
5.	Kanwaldeep Singh, PPS (DR)	Joint Director, IVC & SU, Vigilance Bureau	
6.	Gurmeet Singh, PPS TP/75	AIG, CI, Amritsar	SSP Vigilance Bureau, Ferozepur in place of Shri Lakhbir Singh PPS
7.	-	Commandant-cum- Dy. Director (Outdoor) PPA, Phillaur	AIG FS SAS Nagar
8.	Varinder Singh PPS 823/LDH (Dying Cadre)	Available for posting	SSP Vigilance Bureau, Amritsar against vacant post
9.	Simratpal Singh Dhindsa PPS TP/90	DCP L&O and Operations, Ludhiana	*
10.	Daljit Singh, PPS 2865/PTL (Dying Cadre)	AIG Transport Punjab, Chandigarh	SSP Vigilance Bureau, SAS Nagar

Sherred Jean

- 2. Shri Lakbir Singh PPS TP/81, Shri Gautam Singhal PPS TP/79, Ms. Gurpreet Kaur Purewal PPS TP/130 and Shri Akashdeep Singh Aulakh PPS (D.R.) will report to DGP, Punjab. Their Posting orders will be issued separately.
- 3. This is being issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Dated, Chandigarh 13th June, 2022 Anurag Verma
Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab
Department of Home Affairs & Justice

Endstt.No.01/01/2022-6H1/1214

Dated, Chd:13th June, 2022

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. The Home Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi;
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Chief Minister, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 3. Director General of Police, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 4. The Secretary to the Department of Vigilance, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 5. Director, Information and Public Relations, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 6. OSD to the Chief Secretary, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 7. Concerned Officers through DGP, Punjab.

(Ravneet Kaur) Superintendent